

IN THE COURT OF LD. ACJM, GARHBETA, PASCHIM MEDINIPUR.

“EXTRACT COPY OF ORDER”

G.R. No. 170/2025.
Garhbeta PS case No. 174/2025.
Reg. No. 168 of 2025.

Order dated:-10.11.2025:

Today is fixed for appearance.

Accused persons namely **1. Aza@ Azharuddin Mandal @ Ajaruddin Mandal 2. Habibur Mondal @ Habi Mondal 3. Najrul Mondal 4. Sakila Mondal 5. Saoyad @ Saiyed Mondal @ Saidur Mondal** are on A.I bail.

Accused person namely **Mrinal Ali Kha @ Mrinal Ali Sha** is on condition bail.

The said accused persons are present before the Court today by filling hazira petition through Ld. Advocate and praying for confirmation of A.I bail of the said accused **1. Aza@ Azharuddin Mandal @ Ajaruddin Mandal 2. Habibur Mondal @ Habi Mondal 3. Najrul Mondal 4. Sakila Mondal 5. Saoyad @ Saiyed Mondal @ Saidur Mondal.**

Perused the petition and materials on case record. It appears that charge sheet has already been submitted in this case. A.I bail of the said accused persons imposed by this Court. Hence, A.I bail of the said accused persons are hereby **confirmed.**

One another petition filed by Ld. Advocate and stated that waving condition of bail of the said accused **Mrinal Ali Kha @ Mrinal Ali Sha.**

Let the petitions be kept with the case record. Condition bail of the said accused **Mrinal Ali Kha @ Mrinal Ali Sha** imposed by Ld. Sessions Judge Paschim Medinipur till submission of charge sheet. It appears that charge sheet has already been submitted in this case. Hence, condition bail of the said accused person is **waived.**

To 19.01.2026 for appearance and supply of copies.

Sd/- Lipika Das,
A.C.J.M.-In-Charge,
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur.